BY-LAW NO. 2002

BEING A BY-LAW to appoint Municipal Officials of the City of North Bay.

200

WHEREAS it is necessary in compliance with By-law No. 1988 of the City of North Bay to appoint an Emergency Measures Co-ordinator on the selection and recommendation of the North Bay Area Emergency Measures Committee and to establish a salary schedule for such position.

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

- THAT pursuant to By-law No. 1988 and in accordance with the recommendation of the North Bay Area Emergency Measures Committee as set forth in Clause 6 of the said By-law No. 1988, Wilson Warren Brown be appointed to the position of Emergency Measures Co-ordinator.
- THAT the salary schedule with annual increment as set forth 2. herewith be the salary schedule for the position of Emergency Measures Co-ordinator.
 - Starting Salary..... \$4,500.00 per annum (a)
 - Annual Increment 250.00 per annum (b)
 - 6,000.00 per annum (c)
 - (d) such department heads of the municipality.
- THAT the effective date of the appointment of Wilson Warren 3. Brown be December 5th, 1961 following final passing of this By-law.
- 4. THAT the term of office of the present part time Co-ordinator expire on December 31st 1961.
- 5. THAT all By-laws inconsistent with this By-law are hereby repealed or amended.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1961. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1961. RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1961.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK